MD 581-40

09/889176

09-11-2001

JC18 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 2 .IIII 2001

:ty. Docket: J187-025 US

7/12/01

101839238

AEET

## PATENTS ONLY

To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

- 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Jan HANUŠ, Vladimír KRYŠTOF, Marián HAJDÚCH, Jaroslav VESELÝ, and Miroslav STRNAD
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): USTAV EXPERIMENTÁLNÍ BOTANIKY AV ČR, a Czech Republic corporation, located at Rozvojová 135, 160 00 Praha 6, Czech Republic
- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: June 20, 2001
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s).:

09/889176

- (a) Patent Appln. Serial No(s).:
- Letters Patent No(s).:
- (b) This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on: \_\_June\_20, 2001
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

/17/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000031 09889176

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

Empire State Building 350 Fifth Avenue Suite 6902

New York, New York 10118-6985

(212) 564-0200

Customer No.: 027657

- 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): \$40.00 is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.: 14-1431
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter C. Michalos Reg. Nø. 28/643

July 12, 2001

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2

**PATENT** REEL: 012142 FRAME: 0208

Docket	No	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of	the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and
	he receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Vladimír, HAJDÚCH Marián, VESELÝ Jaroslav,
hereby sell, assign and to USTAV EXPERIMENTALN	ransfer to I BOTANIKY AV ČR
Rozvojová 135	I DOMMINI IIV ON
160 00 PRAHA 6	
Czech Republic	
(hereinafter called the As all inventions and discove patent entitled	ssignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and eries which are disclosed in the application for United States
SUBSTITUTED NITROGEN HE	TEROCYCLIC DERIVATIVES AND PHARMACEUTICAL USE THEREOF
which application was:	(a) executed on the 2 Th day of June 2001,
	(b) filed on the day of 20, and
	given Serial No.
Property therefor. It is hereby auth Trademarks issue any and a	r the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial corized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.
execute without charge all applications and foreign generally do everything p	reed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, and execute all rightful other papers, and cossible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent
Signed at Progree	this Left day of Those , 20. 1
Witnesses:  Doležal Karel	STRNAD Miroslav  KRYŠTOF Vladimír  HAJDÚCH Marján
RECORD AND RETURN TO:	VESELY Jaroslav  NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.  100 Dutch Hill Road
	100 Ducca Alla Acce

Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100

(845) 359-7700

**RECORDED: 07/12/2001** 

**PATENT REEL: 012142 FRAME: 0209**